	III   IIII   IIIII   IIII   IIII   IIII   IIII   IIII   IIII   IIII   IIII   IIIII   IIII   IIIII   IIII   IIII   IIII   IIII   IIII   IIII   IIII   IIII   IIIII   IIII   IIII   IIII   IIII   IIII   IIII   IIII   IIII   IIII		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademain C1.02	890050 s or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s)	: 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
Eric Geneve	Name: ANTHOGYR		
Johan Bejeannin Hervé Richard	Internal Address:		
	<u> </u>		
Execution Date(s)_11/15/2004	Street Address: 164 rue des Trois Lacs		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗾 Y	Street Address: 164 rue des Trois Lacs		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
✓ Assignment	City: Sallanches		
Security Agreement Change of Name	State:		
Government Interest Assignment			
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: FRANCE Zip: F-74700		
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes		
Additional numbers :	-utt0		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	attached? Yes No  6. Total number of applications and patents		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	<del></del>		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: William H. Eilberg	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: William H. Eilberg	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: William H. Eilberg  Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: William H. Eilberg  Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title 8. Payment Information		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: William H. Eilberg  Internal Address:  Street Address: Three Bala Plaza  Suite 501 West	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting titl  8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 2512		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: William H. Eilberg  Internal Address:  Street Address: Three Bala Plaza  Suite 501 West  City: Bala Cynwyd	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting titl  8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 2512 Expiration Date 3/2005		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: William H. Eilberg  Internal Address: Street Address: Three Bala Plaza Suite 501 West  City: Bala Cynwyd  State: PA Zip: 19004	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting titl  8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 2512 Expiration Date 3/2005  b. Deposit Account Number		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: William H. Eilberg  Internal Address: Three Bala Plaza Suite 501 West  City: Bala Cynwyd  State: PA Zip: 19004  Phone Number: 215-885-4600	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting titl  8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 2512 Expiration Date 3/2005		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: William H. Eilberg  Internal Address: Three Bala Plaza Suite 501 West  City: Bala Cynwyd  State: PA Zip: 19004  Phone Number: 215-885-4600  Fax Number: 215-885-4603  Email Address: whe@eilberg.com	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting titl  8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 2512 Expiration Date 3/2005  b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name:William H. Eilberg  Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting titl  8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 2512 Expiration Date 3/2005  b. Deposit Account Number		

11/19/2004 STEUMEL1 00000009 10990610

02 FC:8021

40.00 OP

			<del></del>			
ASSIGNMENT - Patent Application			Docket Number:			
Whereas, the Ass	ignor, co	mprising the following named inven	tors:			
ASSIGNOR(s)/ INVENTOR(s)	1. Eric GENEVE		2.	2. Johan BEJEANNIN		
	3. Hervé RICHARD		4.			
	5.		6.	6.		
made an inventior	entitled:	BONE RECOVERY DEVICE				
for which an applic		Letters Patent of the United States				
	the U.S. F	ntly herewith Patent and Trademark Office on ation Serial No.:	·			
ASSIGNEE (Full Name and Ad	ddress)	ANTHOGYR 164 rue des Trois Lacs 74700 SALLANCHES FRANCE				
is desirous of acqu	uiring the	entire interest in and to said invent	on and t	he Letters Patent to be obtained therefor,		
Dollar (\$1.00), and Assignor, intending assigns the full an said invention, included based thereon, an	d for other g to be le d exclusion luding all d all Lette	r good and valuable consideration, gally bound, hereby sells, assigns a ve right, title and interest in and to s divisions, continuations, and contin	the recei and trans aid inver uations-i	Assignor of a sum corresponding to One ipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ifers to Assignee, its successors and intion, all applications for Letters Patent for In-part thereof, all rights to claim priority d therefor, including any and all foreign		
		arrants that no assignment, sale, ag	reement	or encumbrance has been or will be made		

or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.

Assignor agrees it shall be legally bound, upon request of the Assignee or its successors or assigns or a legal representative thereof, to supply all information and evidence of which the Assignor has knowledge or possession, relating to the making and practice of said invention, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, to execute all instruments proper to patent the invention in the United States of America and foreign countries in the name of the Assignee, and to execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of this instrument.

If the invention requires a biological deposit, Assignor also grants to Assignee such control over any deposit made by Assignor as may be necessary to the validity of the patent rights assigned herein.

> Page 1 of 2 Modified 2/6/03

> > L

**PATENT REEL: 016008 FRAME: 0296** 

ASSIGN	MENT - Patent Application	Docket Number:	Docket Number:			
Assignor authorizes Assignor's attorney to insert at the end hereof, the serial number and filing date of the aforesaid application for United States Letters Patent and/or the Attorney Docket or file designation for this application if not identified above.						
If the As individually and	signor includes more than one individu collectively.	al, these obligations shall apply t	to these individuals both			
In witness whereof, this Assignment is executed on the day indicated below.						
	Typed or Printed Name	Signature	Date			
	1. Eric GENEVE	W.	15 Novembr. 2004			
SIGNATURE	2. Johan BEJEANNIN	* Witness to Assignor #1	2004 Nov, 15			
	3. Hervé RICHARD	* Witness to Assignor #2	2004 November Herst			
	4.	* Witness to Assignor #3				
	5.	* Witness to Assignor #4				
		* Witness to Assignor #5				
	6.					
	·	* Witness to Assignor #6				
Application for t	Inited States Letters Patent:					
Serial No.:						
Filed:						
Attorney Docket Number						

Page 2 of 2 Modified 2/6/03

PATENT REEL: 016008 FRAME: 0297

\* Witness signature recommended, mandatory for some countries

Total Number of Assignment Pages